attend the New York Conference of Mayors and Municipal Officials (NYCOM) 2025 Annual Meeting
& Training School in Bolton Landing, New York, from May 28th to May 30th, 2025.

Section 2. Expense Approval. The City Council hereby approves the expenditure of funds
for said travel, with a total cost not to exceed One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00),
including registration, transportation, accommodations, and incidentals.

Section 3. Budget Line Item. All costs associated with this trip shall be charged to Budget
Line A 1210.402 - Travel.

Section 4. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its approval

[...]

2025 Annual Meeting & Training School in Bolton Landing on May 28th to May 30th, 2025. 

The cost of registration is not to exceed $600.00 per person. The entire trip including 
registration, transportation, incidentals, and hotel should not exceed $1,500.00. (One thousand 
five hundred dollars). The cost of the travel, hotel fees, and incidentals will be expensed 
from budget A 1210.402 – Travel 

The NYCOM Annual Meeting brings together municipal leaders and city executives of New York 
State. This conference presents an occasion to converse with decision-makers in the public sector

[...]

said year 2025 are hereby fixed, all as hereinafter designated:

FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2025, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Deputy Fire Chief - Seven (7), each at 170,360.00

Fire Captain, Six (6), each at 143,043.00

Fire Lieutenants - Twenty-four (24), each at 124,385.00

FIREFIGHTERS, ONE HUNDRED SEVEN (107, including five (5) at $45,980 ARPA)

During the Probationary Period, months 1 through 4, each at39,413.00

During the Probationary Period, months 5 through 12, each at45,980.00

First Year of Permanent Status, each at 50,358.00

Second Year of Permanent Status, each at 56,627.00

[...]

FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2025, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

Deputy Fire Chief – Seven (7), each at 170,360.00 

Fire Captain, Six (6), each at 143,043.00 
Fire Lieutenants – Twenty-four (24), each at 124,385.00 

FIREFIGHTERS, ONE HUNDRED SEVEN (107, including five (5) at $45,980 ARPA) 

During the Probationary Period, months 1 through 4, each at 39,413.00 
During the Probationary Period, months 5 through 12, each at 45,980.00 
First Year of Permanent Status, each at 50,358.00 
Second Year of Permanent Status, each at 56,627.00